
 P.O. Box 364 - Gig Harbor, Washington  98335  -  Phone (253) 985-3812 

A u g u s t   2 0 2 2                                                             

To: Point Richmond Ridge Board of Directors

From: Kylee Giovannini

Re: August 2022 Monthly Closing & Reports

Attached with this email are the month end reports and summary of the month’s activities:

Collections & Financials:

 YTD Actual Expense = $11,485.89

 YTD Budgeted Expense = $16,097.00

 Under Budget 28.65%

Administrative:

 8/10-Discussed landscaping/blackberry bushes in greenbelt with BOD- updated 

homeowner Billy Hunsicker about homeowner responsibility to maintain via email.

 8/12 Emailed Board POC re: drafting 2023 budget. Would the board like us to draft a 

budget or does the board prefer to do this themselves?  Also, provided 2022 annual 

meeting date availability for Nov. 

 8/15-1109 136th St NW – Jonathon Douglas account updated and payment instructions 

sent to homeowner

 8/24-Reimbursement sent for processing for Tom – Bark

CC&R Enforcement:

 8/16- 13409 13thAve NW - Letter sent to compliance dept. for dogs/breaking through 

fence.

Architectural (ACC):

 None to Report

New Owner(s):

 None to Report



Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

GL Balance Sheet Standard

Posted 08/31/2022

Operating Reserves Total

Assets

Bank

AAB Operating Account 44,276.92 44,276.92

Reserve Account 4,289.23 4,289.23

AAB CD RES 9138 2.18.2023 45,883.44 45,883.44

Total Bank 44,276.92 50,172.67 94,449.59

Total Assets 44,276.92 50,172.67 94,449.59

Liabilities & Equity

Prepaid Assessment 250.00 250.00

250.00 250.00

Equity

Operations Retained Earnings 14,782.38 14,782.38

Reserves Retained Earnings 55,645.12 55,645.12

Net Income 29,244.54 (5,472.45) 23,772.09

Total Equity 44,026.92 50,172.67 94,199.59

Total Liabilities & Equity 44,276.92 50,172.67 94,449.59
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Budget Comparison YTD Variance
Posted 8/1/2022 To 8/31/2022 11:59:00 PM

Current Month Operating Year to Date Operating

Actual Budget Actual Budget $ Var % Var Annual

Income

Dues Income 2,360.00 20,750.00 40,250.00 41,500.00 (1,250.00) 3.01% 41,500.00

Late Fees 60.00 0.00 465.00 0.00 465.00 -100.00% 0.00

Recovered NSF Fees 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 -100.00% 0.00

Investment/Interest Income 0.95 0.00 5.43 0.00 5.43 -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL 2,420.95 20,750.00 40,730.43 41,500.00 (769.57) 1.85% 41,500.00

TOTAL Income 2,420.95 20,750.00 40,730.43 41,500.00 (769.57) 1.85% 41,500.00

Expense

Landscaping Miscel/Special 0.00 0.00 59.49 0.00 (59.49) -100.00% 0.00

Landscape Maintenance Contract 483.81 700.00 3,892.20 5,600.00 1,707.80 30.50% 8,400.00

Tree Pruning/Removal 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 100.00% 500.00

Backflow Testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 30.00 100.00% 30.00

Irrigation Repairs 733.05 0.00 733.05 0.00 (733.05) -100.00% 0.00

Road Maintenance 0.00 42.00 0.00 336.00 336.00 100.00% 500.00

Water 205.70 42.00 230.72 336.00 105.28 31.33% 500.00

TOTAL 1,422.56 784.00 4,915.46 6,802.00 1,886.54 27.74% 9,930.00

Administrative

Bank Fees 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 (10.00) -100.00% 0.00

Insurance Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,000.00

Legal/Lien Fees 0.00 42.00 0.00 336.00 336.00 100.00% 500.00

Management 600.00 600.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 0.00 0.00% 7,200.00

Filing Fees 0.00 0.00 34.97 75.00 40.03 53.37% 75.00

Office Supplies 0.78 48.00 538.87 384.00 (154.87) -40.33% 575.00

Postage 0.53 50.00 155.90 400.00 244.10 61.03% 600.00

TOTAL Administrative 601.31 740.00 5,539.74 5,995.00 455.26 7.59% 11,950.00

Non-Operating Expense

Reserve Contribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 15,000.00

TOTAL Non-Operating Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 15,000.00

Other Expense

Contingencies 0.00 330.00 534.77 2,640.00 2,105.23 79.74% 3,960.00

TOTAL Other Expense 0.00 330.00 534.77 2,640.00 2,105.23 79.74% 3,960.00

Taxes

Taxes Property 0.00 0.00 495.92 585.00 89.08 15.23% 585.00

Taxes Federal 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 75.00 100.00% 75.00

TOTAL Taxes 0.00 0.00 495.92 660.00 164.08 24.86% 660.00

TOTAL Expense 2,023.87 1,854.00 11,485.89 16,097.00 4,611.11 28.65% 41,500.00

Excess Revenue / Expense 397.08 18,896.00 29,244.54 25,403.00 3,841.54 -15.12% 0.00
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Budget Comparison YTD Variance
Posted 8/1/2022 To 8/31/2022 11:59:00 PM

Current Month Reserves Year to Date Reserves

Actual Budget Actual Budget $ Var % Var Annual

Income

Investment/Interest Income 17.89 0.00 143.55 0.00 143.55 -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL 17.89 0.00 143.55 0.00 143.55 0.00% 0.00

Non-Operating Income

Reserve Income (Transferred from Op) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 15,000.00

TOTAL Non-Operating Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 15,000.00

TOTAL Income 17.89 0.00 143.55 0.00 143.55 0.00% 15,000.00

Expense

Landscaping Miscel/Special 0.00 0.00 5,616.00 0.00 (5,616.00) -100.00% 0.00

Storm Pond Management/Catch basins 0.00 208.00 0.00 1,664.00 1,664.00 100.00% 2,500.00

Road Maintenance 0.00 583.00 0.00 4,664.00 4,664.00 100.00% 7,000.00

TOTAL 0.00 791.00 5,616.00 6,328.00 712.00 11.25% 9,500.00

TOTAL Expense 0.00 791.00 5,616.00 6,328.00 712.00 11.25% 9,500.00

Excess Revenue / Expense 17.89 (791.00) (5,472.45) (6,328.00) 855.55 13.52% 5,500.00
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Aging 120 Days Delinquency Wednesday, September 14, 2022 9:24

Active Flag Yes

Posted Date 08/31/2022

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Acct # Status Contact Current 30 - 59 Days 60 - 89 Days 90 Days >120 Days Balance

17274 Owner 25.00 25.00 275.00 25.00 325.00 675.00LATE FEE Pullin,Gary

17235 Owner 25.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 275.00LATE FEE Jacobs,Jeffrey & Lorin

29461 Owner 25.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 275.00LATE FEE Hunsicker,Billy Joe & Melissa

17267 Owner 25.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 275.00LATE FEE Lopez,Jose & Chrisangela

20808 Owner 25.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 275.00LATE FEE Berry,Matthew

17258 Owner 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00Miller,Lisa

19122 Owner 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00Nieves,James & Jessica

17230 Owner 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00Becker,Michael & Laila

Count: 8 190.00 25.00 1,275.00 25.00 325.00 1,840.00

Property Totals

# Units # Builder # Resident # Owners # Tenants Owner Ratio

83 0 83 81 2 97.59%

Charge Code Summary
Description G/L Acct # Amount

Dues 110000 1,500.00

Late Fees 110000 340.00

1,840.00
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Posting Code Transaction Detail
Posted Date 8/1/2022 To 8/31/2022 11:59:00 PM

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Code Date Source Acct # Unit Address Resident Contact Amount

Late Fees

Late Fees 8/8/2022 Late Fee 17258 1115 136th Street NW Lisa Miller 25.00

Late Fees 8/8/2022 Late Fee 17274 1107 138th Street NW Gary Pullin 25.00

Late Fees 8/8/2022 Late Fee 19122 13409 13th Avenue NW James & Jessica Nieves 25.00

Late Fees 8/8/2022 Late Fee 17230 13408 13th Avenue NW Michael & Laila Becker 25.00

Late Fees 8/8/2022 Late Fee 17235 13307 13th Avenue NW Jeffrey & Lorin Jacobs 25.00

Late Fees 8/8/2022 Late Fee 17293 13615 13th Avenue NW Matt & Elizabeth Baldwin 25.00

Late Fees 8/8/2022 Late Fee 17267 13801 11th Avenue NW Jose & Chrisangela Lopez 25.00

Late Fees 8/8/2022 Late Fee 29461 13621 13th Avenue NW Billy Joe & Melissa Hunsicker 25.00

Late Fees 8/8/2022 Late Fee 20808 13614 13th Avenue NW Matthew Berry 25.00

Late Fees 8/8/2022 Late Fee 40673 1109 136th Street NW Jonathon & Elizabeth Douglas 25.00

8/8/2022 Count: 10 250.00

Count: 10 250.00

Payment

Payment 8/1/2022 Lockbox 17282 1109 139th Street NW Jeffrey & Carol Focht -250.00

Payment 8/1/2022 Batch Adjustment 17261 13707 12th Avenue NW Russell & Lisa Lee -250.00

8/1/2022 Count: 2 -500.00

Payment 8/3/2022 Lockbox 17250 13615 11th Avenue NW Thomas & Patricia  Jaff/Schreiner -250.00

Payment 8/3/2022 Lockbox 17231 13402 13th Avenue NW Jenny & Mike Bunn -250.00

8/3/2022 Count: 2 -500.00

Payment 8/4/2022 Lockbox 35177 13822 11th Avenue NW Joseph Potts -250.00

8/4/2022 Count: 1 -250.00

Payment 8/8/2022 Lockbox 17258 1115 136th Street NW Lisa Miller -250.00

8/8/2022 Count: 1 -250.00

Payment 8/9/2022 Lockbox 19122 13409 13th Avenue NW James & Jessica Nieves -250.00

8/9/2022 Count: 1 -250.00

Payment 8/12/2022 Lockbox 33713 13707 13th Avenue NW Robert & Renee Ariza/Fontaine -250.00

8/12/2022 Count: 1 -250.00

Payment 8/15/2022 Lockbox 40673 1109 136th Street NW Jonathon & Elizabeth Douglas -275.00

8/15/2022 Count: 1 -275.00

Payment 8/17/2022 Lockbox 17230 13408 13th Avenue NW Michael & Laila Becker -260.00

8/17/2022 Count: 1 -260.00

Payment 8/29/2022 Lockbox 17293 13615 13th Avenue NW Matt & Elizabeth Baldwin -135.00

8/29/2022 Count: 1 -135.00

Count: 11 -2,670.00
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Bank Statement Attachments





















Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: AAB CD RES 9138 2.18.2023    Account: ******9138

Statement Date: 8/31/2022 G/L Balance: 45,883.44

Statement Balance: 45,883.44Linked Statement: 090422001651_9138_083122.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 45,865.91

Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 8/31/2022 17.53 45,883.44

Total Deposits / Adjustments: 17.53

Statement Balance: 45,883.44

Outstanding Items:

Bank Reconciliation Summary: AAB CD RES 9138 2.18.2023    Account: ******9138

G/L Balance: 45,883.44

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 0.00

Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 45,883.44

Statement Balance: 45,883.44

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: AAB Operating Account    Account: ******9091

Statement Date: 8/31/2022 G/L Balance: 44,276.92

Statement Balance: 45,009.97Linked Statement: 091322123105_9091_083122.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 43,968.63

AJ Montgomery 7/20/2022 100093 -13.58 43,955.05

Steve Treese 7/20/2022 100094 -210.02 43,745.03

Tom McKee 7/20/2022 100095 -115.19 43,629.84

Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC 8/3/2022 100096 -483.81 43,146.03

HOA Community Solutions 8/8/2022 100097 -600.00 42,546.03

Washington Water Service - Seattle 8/11/2022 300008 -205.70 42,340.33

SouthData Inc 8/12/2022 100098 -1.31 42,339.02

Total Checks: -1,629.61

Adjustment Batch 8/1/2022 250.00 42,589.02

Lockbox 8/1/2022 250.00 42,839.02

Lockbox 8/3/2022 500.00 43,339.02

Lockbox 8/4/2022 250.00 43,589.02

Lockbox 8/8/2022 250.00 43,839.02

Lockbox 8/9/2022 250.00 44,089.02

Lockbox 8/12/2022 250.00 44,339.02

Lockbox 8/15/2022 275.00 44,614.02

Lockbox 8/17/2022 260.00 44,874.02

Lockbox 8/29/2022 135.00 45,009.02

Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 8/31/2022 0.95 45,009.97

Total Deposits / Adjustments: 2,670.95

Statement Balance: 45,009.97

Outstanding Items:

Check # Date Reference Uncleared Checks

Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC8/23/2022100099 733.05

733.05

Bank Reconciliation Summary: AAB Operating Account    Account: ******9091

G/L Balance: 44,276.92

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 733.05

Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 45,009.97

Statement Balance: 45,009.97

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: Reserve Account    Account: ******5357

Statement Date: 8/31/2022 G/L Balance: 4,289.23

Statement Balance: 4,289.23Linked Statement: 091322123150_5357_083122.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 4,288.87

Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 8/31/2022 0.36 4,289.23

Total Deposits / Adjustments: 0.36

Statement Balance: 4,289.23

Outstanding Items:

Bank Reconciliation Summary: Reserve Account    Account: ******5357

G/L Balance: 4,289.23

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 0.00

Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 4,289.23

Statement Balance: 4,289.23

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check
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AP Expense Register Wednesday, September 14, 2022 9:24

Check Date 8/1/2022 To 8/31/2022 11:59:00 PM

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Ctrl # Invoice # Invoice Bank Expense Amount Check # Check Date Memo Status

HOA Community Solutions Location: HOA Community Solutions

96802 072922-7904 7/29/2022 AAB Operating Account501006: Management 600.00 100097 8/8/2022 PAID

600.00

SouthData Inc Location: SouthData Inc

97161 993709168 7/30/2022 AAB Operating Account503000: Office Supplies 0.78 100098 8/12/2022 PAID

97161 993709168 7/30/2022 AAB Operating Account503010: Postage 0.53 100098 8/12/2022 PAID

1.31

Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC Location: Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC

96429 1015 7/28/2022 AAB Operating Account610005: Landscape Maintenance Contract483.81 100096 8/3/2022 Invoice 1015 - July maintenance PAID

97656 1026 8/11/2022 AAB Operating Account610205: Irrigation Repairs 733.05 100099 8/23/2022 Invoice 1026 PAID

1,216.86

Washington Water Service Location: Washington Water Service - Seattle

96803 072122-5055 7/21/2022 AAB Operating Account750001: Water 205.70 300008 8/11/2022 PAID

205.70

Count: 6 Total:  Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association $2,023.87
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

AP Attachments







RECIPIENT:

Point Richmond Ridge
14315 62nd Avenue Northwest
Gig Harbor, Washington 98332

SERVICE ADDRESS:

14315 62nd Avenue Northwest
Gig Harbor, Washington 98332

Invoice #1015

Issued Jul 28, 2022

Due Aug 27, 2022

Total $483.81
Account Balance $483.81

For Services Rendered

PRODUCT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

Jul 18, 2022

Mowing 1 $0.00 $0.00

Clean-up 1 $0.00 $0.00

Jul 25, 2022

Mowing 1 $0.00 $0.00

Clean-up 1 $0.00 $0.00

Jul 28, 2022

Monthly Installment 1 $445.50 $445.50

Subtotal $445.50

Gig Harbor (8.6%) $38.31

Total $483.81

Account balance $483.81

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice.

Thornhill Landscaping Services
LLC
PO Box 775  |  Lakebay, Washington 98349
(253) 236-7457  |  thornhillservicesllc@gmail.com  |
https://thornhilllandscaping.com







RECIPIENT:

Point Richmond Ridge
14315 62nd Avenue Northwest
Gig Harbor, Washington 98332

SERVICE ADDRESS:

14315 62nd Avenue Northwest
Gig Harbor, Washington 98332

Invoice #1026

Issued Aug 11, 2022

Due Sep 10, 2022

Total $733.05
Account Balance $733.05

For Services Rendered

PRODUCT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

Jul 15, 2022

Dig up valve box and clean
all valves. Replace 2 valves
not shutting down.  Replace
controller.

1 $675.00 $675.00

Subtotal $675.00

Gig Harbor (8.6%) $58.05

Total $733.05

Account balance $733.05

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice.

Thornhill Landscaping Services
LLC
PO Box 775  |  Lakebay, Washington 98349
(253) 236-7457  |  thornhillservicesllc@gmail.com  |
https://thornhilllandscaping.com
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